
Month Date Event Actitvity Lead Location Time
Wednesday, 7 February 2024 Event NNC6 INVOC Nairn East Beach
Tuesday, 13 February 2024 Training Tue=O Lynne Walker Loch Vaa NE 18:30 hrs

Sunday, 18 February 2024 Event Compass Sport 
Cup/Trophy

FVO Birnam Hill, Dunkeld

Wednesday 21st February 2024 Event NNC2 MOR Burgie Arboretum
Sunday, 25 February 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Lossie East 
Tuesday, 27 February 2024 Training Tue=O Lynne Walker Loch Vaa NE 18:30 hrs
Sunday 3 March 2024 Event Regional INVOC Dallaschyle
Tuesday, 5 March 2024 Training Tue=O Janette Macleod 18:30 hrs
Saturday, 9 March 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Gordon Castle
Tuesday, 12 March 2024 Training Tue=O 18:30 hrs
Tuesday, 19 March 2024 Training Tue=O Janette Macleod 18:30 hrs
Tuesday, 26 March 2024 Training Tue=O Janette Macleod 18:30 hrs
Tuesday 2 April 2024 No training
Tuesday 9 April 2024 No training
Wednesday  17 April 2024 Training Wed=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Wednesday 24 April 2024 Training Wed=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Sunday 28 April 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Burgie
Wednesday  1 May 2024 Training Wed=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Wednesday  8 May 2024 Training Wed=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Saturday 11 May 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Aberlour
Wednesday  15 May 2024 Training Wed=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Wednesday  22 May 2024 Training / Social Wed=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Sat 26 & Sun 27 May 2024 Event Scottish Champs INVOC & MOR Creag Leach & Roseisle
Tuesday 27 May 2024 No training
Wednesday 28th May 2024 Event NUL1 Callum Scott Grantown on Spey
Tuesday 4 June 2024 Training Tue=O Clare Kemsley 18:30 hrs
Tuesday 11 June 2024 Training Tue=O Clare Kemsley 18:30 hrs
Friday 14 June 2024 Event NUL2 INVOC Milton & Drakies
Saturday 15 June 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Culbin
Tuesday 18 June 2024 No training
Wednesday 19 June 2024 Event NUL3 MOR Forres

Tuesday 25 June 2024 Training / 
Social

Tue=O Clare Kemsley 18:30 hrs

Tuesday 2 July 2024 No training
Wednesday 3 July 2024 Event NUL4 MOR Elgin
Tuesday 9 July 2024 Training Permanent course Loch Vaa SE? TBC anytime
12 to 16 July 2024 Event World Champs BOF / SOA Edinburgh Public races as well
Tuesday 16 July 2024 Training Permanent course Loch Vaa SE? TBC
Tuesday 23 July 2024 Training Permanent course Loch Vaa SE? TBC
Tuesday 30 July 2024 Training Permanent course Loch Vaa SE? TBC
Tuesday 6 August 2024 Training Permanent course Loch Vaa SE? TBC
Tuesday 13 August 2024 Training Permanent course Loch Vaa SE? TBC
Tuesday 20 August 2024 Training Permanent course Loch Vaa SE? TBC
Friday 23 August 2024 Event NUL5 INVOC Bught & Dalneigh
Sunday 25 August 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Brodie Castle
Tuesday 27 August 2024 Training / Social 18:30 hrs

BASOC Calendar as at 7th February 2024 FOR FURTHER DETAILS LOOK AT THE TUE=O PAGE
https://www.basoc.org.uk/tuesday-o 

Local events (BASOC, MOR, INVOC) are 
listed. For Scottish events, look at the 

Scottish Orienteering website
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